Form PTO-1595

03-19-1999

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 98-1-32:

COVER SHEET)NLY

100988379

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies):

Keith A. Klinedinst Dennis B. Shinn Richard A. Fowler

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes

2.	Names	and	address	οf	receiving	party ((ies)	:
----	-------	-----	---------	----	-----------	---------	-------	---

Name: OSRAM SYLVANIA INC Street Address: 100 Endicott Street

City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

Nature of Conveyance	3 .	Na	ture	of	Conveyance
--	-----	----	------	----	------------

[]	Assign Securi Other	ty Agr	eement		Merger Change	of	Name	
Exe	cution	Date:	3/4/99					

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Ιf	this document is being filed together the application is: 3/4/99	with	ı a new	application,	the	execution	date	of
Α.	Patent Application No.(s):	В.	Patent	No.(s):				

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Carlo S. Bessone OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. 100 Endicott Street

Street Address: City, State, ZIP:

Danvers, Massachusetts 01923

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h)): \$ 40.00 \

Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |

8. Deposit account number: 15-0685 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Carlo S. Bessone Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

03/18/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000099 150685 09264935

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9816 FRAME: 0451 In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Keith A. Klinedinst, Dennis B. Shinn, and Richard A. Fowler, residing (respectively) at 111 Brigham Street, 26-C, Hudson, MA 01749; 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983; and 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA INC., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

MERCURY VAPOR DISCHARGE LAMP CONTAINING MEANS FOR REDUCING LEACHABLE MERCURY

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Reith A. Klinedinst Address 111 Brigham Street, 26-C, Hudson, MA 01749 Witness (. Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabet a Jacket Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Glancaster NA 01930 Inventor Dennis B. Shinn Address 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983 Witness (. Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, Mil 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jacket Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Glancaster NA 01938 Witness 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness (hair St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 01938 Witness Chair Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chair Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 987 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155	Inventor Kuth A. Klinedunt	Date 3(4199
Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabet a Judith Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Gencester MA 01930 Inventor Dennis B. Shinn Address 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983 Witness C. Kazazıs Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main S. Apt. 34, Medford, Mil 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Judeth Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Gencester MA 01930 Inventor Duma G. Fowler Date 3/4/99 Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazıs Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main S. Apt. 34, Medford, Mil 02155 Witness Chris Kazazıs Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main S. Apt. 34, Medford, Mil 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Date 3/4/99 Date 3/4/99		
Mitness Chalett a Jackett Address 17 Orchard Rd Glancester MA 01930 Inventor Dennis B. Shinn Address 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983 Witness C. Y. C. Z. C. I. Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MI 02155 Witness Elizabett a Jackett Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Glancester MA 01930 Inventor Fichard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 987 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MI 02155 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 987 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MI 02155 Witness Elizabett a Jackett Date 2/4/99	Witness (. Kazazij	Date 3/4/99
Inventor Dennis B. Shinn Dennis B. Shinn Address 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983 Witness C. Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, Mil 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jacketh Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 0,930 Inventor Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jacketh Date 2/4/99	Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155	
Inventor Dennis B. Shinn Dennis B. Shinn Address 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983 Witness C. Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, Mil 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jacketh Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 0,930 Inventor Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jacketh Date 2/4/99	Witness Elizabet a Juckett	Date 3 4 99
Inventor Dennis B. Shinn Address 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983 Witness CKAZAZIS Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Judeth Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 01930 Inventor Fully a forter Date 3/4/99 Richard A. Fowler Date 3/4/99 Witness Larrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Judeth Date 2/4/99	Address 17 Orchard Rd Glancester MA 01930	5
Dennis B. Shinn Address 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983 Witness C. Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MI 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Judeth Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd efforcester MA 0,930 Inventor Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Judeth Date 2/4/99	V	
Witness C. Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, Mil 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 01930 Inventor Films a fewler Date 3/4/99 Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Date 2/4/99	Dennis B. Shinn	Date
Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, Mil 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 01930 Inventor Film of Janker Date 3/4/99 Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Date 2/4/99	Address 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983	
Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Date 3/4/99 Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 0,930 Inventor Richard A. Fowler Date 3/4/99 Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 987 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Date 2/4/99	Witness CKaZaZir	Date_ 3/4/99
Inventor Dechard Rd Gloucester MA 01930 Inventor Dechard Rd Gloucester MA 01930 Date 3/4/99 Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 987 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Eliabeth a Jucketh Date 2/4/99		
Inventor Dechard Rd Gloucester MA 01930 Inventor Dechard Rd Gloucester MA 01930 Date 3/4/99 Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 987 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Eliabeth a Jucketh Date 2/4/99	Address 287 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, Mil 021:	55
Inventor Sulvay of fine Date 3/4/99 Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 987 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Eliabeth a Jucketh Date 2/4/99		
Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis Date 3/4/99 Address 987 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Eliabeth a Jucketh Date 3/4/99	Witness - Elizabeth a Juckett	Date 3/4/99
Address 987 Main St. Apt. 34, Medford, MA 02155 Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Date 3/4/99	Witness Elizabeth a Inchest Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 019	Date 3/4/99
Witness Elizabett a Jucket Date 3/4/99	Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 019 Inventor Sulvay a finite Richard A. Fowler	Date 3/4/99
	Witness Elyabeth a Jucketh Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 0,9 Inventor Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938	Date 3/4/99 Date 3/4/99
	Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Address 17 Orchard Rd Gloucester MA 019 Inventor Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazis	Date 3/4/99 Date 3/4/99 Date 3/4/99
Address 17 Orchard Rd Planester MA 01930	Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Address 17 Orthord Rd Gloucester MA 0,9 Inventor Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazir Address 987 Main St. Apt 34, Medford, MA 02159	Date 3/4/99 Date 3/4/99 Date 3/4/99
	Witness Elizabeth a Jucketh Address 17 Orthord Rd Gloucester MA 0,9 Inventor Richard A. Fowler Address 1 Arrowhead Trail, Ipswich, MA 01938 Witness Chris Kazazir Address 987 Main St. Apt 34, Medford, MA 02159	Date 3/4/99 Date 3/4/99 Date 3/4/99 Date 3/4/99

RECORDED: 03/09/1999

PATENT REEL: 9816 FRAME: 0452